rates be shown on customer bills as a separate line item "if practical." The interim
rate amount will be shown as a separate line item stated as "Interim Rate Adjustment,"
and will reflect the total amount of the interim charge applied to the bill.

C. Conclusion

Dakota Electric respectfully requests, if the Commission suspends the operation of the
general rate schedules that accompany the Application pursuant to Minn. Stat. 216B.16,
subd. 2, that the proposed interim rates be made effective with Cycle 1 billings in
October 2014, subject to refund, pending final Commission action on the Cooperative’s

general electric rate increase Application. (Cycle 1 billing reflects consumption occurring
on and after September 11, 2014.)

Dated: July 2, 2014
Respectfully submitted,

Greg Miller
President & CEO, Dakota Electric Association

Interim Exhibits

Interim Exhibit

Page 1 of 14

Statement of Operations

Present Rates

Test Year - 2013 Historical Adjusted

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

 Line 2013 Pro Forma

 No.  Description Actual Adjustments 1 Test Year

1 Operating Revenue ($) ($) ($)

2   Rate Schedules 193,604,527  5,267,594 198,872,121   2

3   Other 291,627 400,499 692,126

4 Total Operating Revenue 193,896,154  5,668,093 199,564,247

5 Operating Expenses

6   Cost of Purchased Power 144,652,939  5,329,122   149,982,061   3

7   Transmission - O & M -   -

8   Distribution - Operation 6,795,123   589,479   7,384,602

9   Distribution - Maintenance 5,884,708   429,522   6,314,230

10   Consumer Accounts 4,214,264   101,354   4,315,618

11   Consumer Service & Information 3,288,198   (94,831)   3,193,367

12   Sales -   -

13   Administrative & General 9,361,904   130,236   9,492,140

14   Depreciation & Amortization 8,419,183   78,749   8,497,932

15   Taxes - Property 3,521,344   179,106   3,700,450

16   Taxes - Other -   -

17   Other Interest Expense 283,445   283,445

18   Other Deductions (168,628)   (33,913)   (202,541)

19 Total Operating Expenses  (Before

Long Term Interest) 186,252,480  6,708,824   192,961,304

20 Net Operating Income  (Before Long

Term Interest) 7,643,674   (1,040,731)   6,602,943

_______________
1 The operating expense adjustments are summarized on pages 2 through 10 of Exhibit__(DEA-1).
2 See pages 12 through 19 of Exhibit__(DEA-1) for Pro Forma Test Year Revenue.
3 See page 20 of Exhibit__(DEA-1) for Pro Forma Test Year Purchased Power expense.

Interim Petition Exhibits .xlsx

6/30/2014

StOpPres

Interim Exhibit

Page 2 of 14

Summary of Consumers, Energy Sales, and

Revenue Under Present Rates

(Continued)

 II.  Consumer and Sales Data for Pro Forma Test Year

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Line 2014 Budget Energy  Billing

No. Description Avg No. Cons.  1   Sales  2 Demand  2   Revenue  3